Crandon Park Master Plan Signage Standards Addendum

Crandon Park Master Plan Adherence

The Crandon Park Master Plan, hereafter referred to as the CPMP, is a detailed document that dictates all activities and elements within Crandon Park. As a Permittee you are required to adhere to the CPMP as it relates to your proposed and approved activities at Crandon Park. The director for the Miami-Dade Park and Recreation Department authorizes the Crandon Park Manager(s) as his/her designee(s), to enforce all components of the CPMP. A copy of the CPMP is available upon request for review by appointment. Printing services are available at a rate of \$0.15 per page.

Crandon Park Signage Guidelines and Standards, Section O, page 3

"...there shall be no advertising activity or commercial product advertising or promotional signs, logos or similar devices or appendages displayed or voiced inside or outside of any structure."

What this means for your event or activity?

- No signs, banners, flags, balloons, logos, posters, vending machines or any other means of sales or promotion visible from inside or outside of any structure, whether temporary or permanent.
- We allow temporary directional signage to help direct patrons to the approved event or activity in the park; to be set-up no sooner than the day before the event and no later than the day after the event.
- Temporary directional signage may not include the names of any sponsors and must not be placed in such a manner that they obscure any permanent park signs.
- Temporary directional signage may not be affixed or fastened to any park structure whether natural or man-made.
- Temporary directional signage may not include electrical lighting, reflectors, or any moving parts.

Print Name:	 Date:	
Signature:		